
f̂rrw star titit fwui tfarcrtff  So ffcnan;, 1077

#  fwfir PpsiM wt |.'—

(w i wrt)

13?  WrtMi Jktowm KASflhXA *7, MW iSAKA)  Written Ammn  t&

jfVsRwff  ftrcfta

VttfOTT  S’fPWIT

grfarsftr  fapr̂r 

finFTff f̂nnr

vrvnreT

f̂ JTPRsr̂r

far?TT

1

159

20
10200

18

9153 •1005

«sr»r% ?ft*r w’ff ̂  f̂ RTf spffapff % f?nj ̂ snr ̂  vt ffa  *rk fwrcr 

faro vt vnhw *ft jfHr f̂TT ̂fT t̂ t |:—

(stW wfr %) 

(*rfawf % tftflftfcT fr*TT ̂TT *r<f*TT $)

Frd <ui

fr*rfrrfara- mf *r #rfr ftnrrf % far* $fa ̂farr tfk f̂ Rr fa*PT vr srenfar

TTstr

Assistance from I.M.F. and World 
Bank

904.  SlIRI YASIIWANT BOROLE: 

Will the Minister  of FINANCE be 
pleased to stale:

(a) whether alter the joint meeting 
of the I.M.F. and the World. Bank, 
he has been assured  of  continued 

assistance from the two; and

(b) if so, the amount assured dur

ing the current year and the mode of 

its utilisation?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND 

Revenue and BANKNIG (SHRI H. 

M. PATEL): (a) and  (b). Presum

ably, the Hon’ble Member is referring 

to the meetings of the Interim Com-

1977—78  1978-79  1979-80

10

2000

15

2250

15

2400

mitee of the Board of Governors of 

the International Monetary Fund, the 

Joint Fund-Bank Development Com- 

milee and  the annual meetings of 

the Board of Governors of the IMF 

and World Bank,  which were held 

in Washington  in September, 1977. 

These  meetings  inler-alia, address 

themselves to the questions relating 

to international monetary system, the 

general question  of  transfer of real 

resouices to the developing countries 

and the policies being pursued by the 

IMF and the World Bank in this re

gard.  The  question of assistance to 

individual  countries,  therefore,  did 

not figure in these meetings.




