137 Written Answers KARTIKA 27, 1899 (SAKA) Written Answers 13

						(মাৰ হৃদয)		
गभ्य			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	योजनामों की संख्या	वित्तीय सहायता	कृषि पुर्नीवत्त भौर विकास निगम का वायदा	वितरण	
हिमाचल प्रदेश				1	20	18		
बिहार	•	•	•	159	10200	9153	4005	

बिहार झीर हिमावल प्रदेश की छोटी सिवाई योजनाओं की 30 सितम्बर, 1977 की स्विति निम्नलिवित है:----

ग्रगले तीन वर्षों में छोटे सिंचाई प्रयोजनों के लिए उधार देने का कृषि पुर्नावत्त ग्रौर विकास निगम का कार्यक्रम भी नीचे दिया जा रहा है :---

(लाख रुपयों मे)

(भांकडों में संशोधित किया जा सकता है)

निम्नलिखित वर्षो मे छौटी सिचाई के लिए कृषि पुर्नीवत्त मौर विकास निगम का प्रस्ताबित वितरण

	राज्य			1977-78	1978-79	1979-80
हिमाचल	प्रदेश			10	15	15
बिहार				2000	2250	2400
		 	-			

Assistance from I.M.F. and World Bank

904. SHRI YASHWANT BOROLE: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether after the joint meeting of the I.M.F. and the World Bank, he has been assured of continued assistance from the two; and

(b) if so, the amount assured during the current year and the mode of its util/ration?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND REVENUE AND BANKNIG (SHRI H. M. PATEL): (a) and (b). Presumably, the Hon'ble Member is referring to the meetings of the Interim Com-

mitee of the Board of Governors of the International Monetary Fund, the Joint Fund-Bank Development Comthe annual meetings of milee and the Board of Governors of the IMF and World Bank, which were held in Washington in September, 1977. These meetings inter-alia, address themselves to the questions relating to international monetary system, the general question of transfer of real resources to the developing countries and the policies being pursued by the IMF and the World Bank in this regard. The question of assistance to individual countries, therefore, did not figure in these meetings.